
Readings for the Liturgy of the Hours 

Lent to Pentecost, 2024   

Cycle B, Year 2 
(rev 1-22-24) 

 

Fourth Week of Psalter begins with morning praise on February 14th. 

 

Date  Morning Praise Evening Praise 

Feb 14 Ash Wednesday Isaiah 58:1-14 RB 49.1-10 

Feb 15 Thu after Ash Wednesday Deuteronomy 1:3-8 Ezekiel 1:1-14 

Feb 16 Fri after Ash Wednesday Deuteronomy 1:9-18 Ezekiel 1:15-28 

Feb 17 Sat after Ash Wednesday. 1vsp. Deuteronomy 1:19-28 Hebrews 4:14—5:10 

   Mark 1:12-15 

 

Feb 18 First Sunday of Lent Romans 8:14-27 2 Cor 5:11-21 

Feb 19 Mon of 1st Week of Lent Deuteronomy 1:29-40 Ezekiel 1:29--2:10 

Feb 20 Tuesday of 1st Week of Lent Deut 1:41--2:7 Ezekiel 3:1-11 

Feb 21 Wednesday of 1st Week of Lent Deuteronomy 4:1-8 Ezekiel 3:12-21 

Feb 22 Chair of Peter.  Feast. 1 Peter 1:3-12 Ephesians 4:1-7, 11-13 

Feb 23 Friday of 1st Week of Lent Deuteronomy 4:9-14 Ezekiel 3:22-27 

Feb 24 Sat of 1st Week of Lent. 1vsp. Deuteronomy 4:15-24 2 Cor 4:5-15 

   Mark 9:2-10   
 

Feb 25 Second Sunday of Lent Philippians 3:17-21 1 John 2:28—3:3  

Feb 26 Monday of 2nd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 4:25-40 Ezekiel 4:1-8 

Feb 27 Tuesday of 2nd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 5:1-10 Ezekiel 10:1-8 

Feb 28 Wednesday of 2nd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 5:11-21 Ezek 10:9-22; 11:22-25  

Feb 29 Thursday of 2nd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 5:22-33 Ezekiel 12:1-7 

Mar 1 Friday of 2nd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 6:1-9 Ezekiel 12:8-20 

Mar 2 Sat of 2nd Week of Lent. 1vsp. Deuteronomy 6:10-19 Isaiah 1:10-20 

   John 2:13-25 

 

Mar 3 Third Sunday of Lent 1 Peter 2:4-10 1 Cor 3:10-17 

Mar 4 Monday of 3rd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 6:20-25 Ezekiel 15:1-8 

Mar 5 Tuesday of 3rd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 7:6-15 Ezekiel 18:1-13 

Mar 6 Wednesday of 3rd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 8:1-6 Ezekiel 18:14-23 

Mar 7 Thursday of 3rd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 8:7-20 Ezekiel 18:24-32 

Mar 8 Friday of 3rd Week of Lent Deuteronomy 9:7-14 Ezekiel 20:1-17 

Mar 9 Sat of 3rd Week of Lent. 1 vsp. Deuteronomy 9:15-21 Ephesians 5:8-21 

   John 3:14-21 
 

Mar 10 Fourth Sunday of Lent Galatians 3:1-14 Romans 5:1-11 

Mar 11 Mon of 4th Week of Lent Deuteronomy 9:22-29 Ezekiel 24:15-27 

Mar 12 Tue of 4th Week of Lent Deut 10:1-5, 10-11 Ezekiel 33:1-9 

Mar 13 Wed of 4th Week of Lent Deut 10:12-22 Ezekiel 33:10-22 

Mar 14 Thu of 4th Week of Lent Deut 11:1-12 Ezekiel 34:1-10 

Mar 15 Fri of 4th Week of Lent Deut 11:13-21 Ezekiel 34:11-16 



Mar 16 Sat of 4th Week of Lent. 1 vsp. Deut 11:22-28 1 John 3:11-24 

   John 12:20-33 
 

Mar 17 Fifth Sunday of Lent Wisdom 3:1-9 Hebrews 12:1-13 

Mar 18     Mon of 5th Week of Lent 1 vsp Deuteronomy 15:1-11   Matthew 1:16,18-21, 24a 

Mar 19 Joseph.  Sol. Proverbs 3:13-24 Sirach 14:20--15:6 

Mar 20 Wed of 5th Week of Lent Deuteronomy 15:12-18 Matthew 19:27-29 

Mar 21 Holy Father Benedict. Sol OA Sirach 2:1-18 1 Thess 5:12-24 

Mar 22 Fri of 5th Week of Lent Deuteronomy 16:1-8  Ezekiel 34:17-31 

Mar 23 Sat of 5th Week of Lent. 1vsp. Deuteronomy 16:9-20 2 Timothy 2:1-13 

   Mark 11:1-10 

 

Mar 24 Passion/Palm Sunday Romans 5:12-21 1 Peter 4:12-19 

Mar 25 Mon of Holy Week Deut 24:10-22 Ezek 40:1-4; 42:15-20 

Mar 26 Tue of Holy Week Deuteronomy 26:1-11 Ezek 43:1-12 

Mar 27 Wed of Holy Week Deuteronomy 30:11-20 Ezek 47:1-12 

Mar 28 Thu of Holy Week Deuteronomy 31:1-13 

Easter Triduum begins with the Evening Mass of the Lord’s Supper. 

Mar 29 Good Friday. OA Romans 5:6-11 

       Midday:  1 Corinthians 1:21-25 

Mar 30 Holy Saturday. OA Romans 8:18-25 

       Midday:  1 Thessalonians 5:1-11 

            Evening:  1 Peter 1:18-21 

 

Mar 31 Easter Sunday. Sol. OA 1 Corinthians 15:1-11 Colossians 1:15-20 

First Week of Psalter begins April 2nd.  

Apr1 Mon Octave Easter. Sol. Hebrews 1:1-4 1 John 1:1-4 

Apr 2 Tue Octave Easter. Sol. Hebrews 1:5-14 1 John 1:5-10 

Apr 3 Wed Octave Easter. Sol Hebrews 2:1-4 1 John 2:1-6 

Apr 4 Thu Octave Easter. Sol. Hebrews 2:5-9 1 John 2:7-11 

Apr 5 Fri Octave Easter. Sol. Hebrews 2:10-18 1 John 2:12-17 

Apr 6 Sat Octave Easter. Sol. Hebrews 3:1-6 1 Cor 15:12-19 

   John 20:19-31 
 

Apr 7 Second Sunday of Easter 1 Cor 15:20-28 1 Cor 15:35-44a 

Apr 8 Annunciation. Sol. Zephaniah 3:14-20 Ephesians 1:3-14 

Apr 9 Tue of 2nd Week of Easter Hebrews 3:7-19 1 John 2:18-23 

Apr 10 Wed of 2nd Week of Easter Hebrews 4:1-11 1 John 2:24--3:3 

Apr 11 Stanislaus. Mem. Hebrews 4:12-16 1 John 3:4-10 

Apr 12 Fri of 2nd Week of Easter Hebrews 5:1-6 1 John 3:11-18 

Apr 13 Sat of 2nd Week of Easter. 1vsp. Hebrews 5:7-14 Isaiah 53:1-12 

   Luke 24:35-48 

 

Apr 14 Third Sunday of Easter 1 Cor 11:23-29 Revelation 19:1, 5-10 

Apr 15 Mon of 3rd Week of Easter Hebrews 6:1-12 1 John 3:19-24 

Apr 16 Tue of 3rd Week of Easter Hebrews 6:13-20 1 John 4:1-6 



Apr 17 Wed of 3rd Week of Easter Hebrews 7:1-10 1 John 4:7-12 

Apr 18 Thu of 3rd Week of Easter Hebrews 7:11-17 1 John 4:13-21 

Apr 19 Fri of 3rd Week of Easter Hebrews 7:18-28 1 John 5:1-5 

Apr 20 Sat of 3rd Week of Easter Hebrews 8:1-6 Sirach 18:1-14 

   John 10:11-18 

 

Apr 21 Fourth Sunday of Easter Ezekiel 34:20-31 Revelation 7:9-17 

Apr 22 Mon of 4th Week of Easter Hebrews 8:7-13 1 John 5:6-12 

Apr 23 Tue of 4th Week of Easter Hebrews 9:1-10 1 John 5:13-21 

Apr 24 Wed of 4th Week of Easter Hebrews 9:11-14 2 John 1-13 

Apr 25 Mark, Evangelist. Feast. 1 Cor 1:18-25 2 Cor 5:11--6:2 

Apr 26 Fri of 4th Week of Easter Hebrews 9:15-22 3 John 1:1-13 

Apr 27 Sat of 4th Week of Easter.  1vsp. Hebrews 9:23-28 Hosea 14:2-10 

   NRSV 14:1-9 

   John 15:1-8 
 

Apr 28 Fifth Sunday of Easter Isaiah 5:1-7 Sirach 24:12-22 

Apr 29 Mon of 5th Week of Easter Hebrews 10:1-10 1 Peter 1:1-9 

Apr  30     Tue of 5th Week of Easter Hebrews 10:11-18 1 Peter 1:10-16 

May 1 Joseph the Worker. OptMem. Genesis 2:4b-9, 15 2 Thess 3:6-13 

May 2 Athanasius. Mem. Hebrews 10:19-31 1 Peter 1:17-25 

May 3 Philip and James. Feast. Acts 8:4-13 2 Cor 6:1-10 

May 4 Sat of 5th Week of Easter  Hebrews 10:32-39 Romans 13:8-10 

   John 15:9-17 

 

May 5 Sixth Sunday of Easter Colossians 3:12-17 1 Cor 13:1-13 

May 6 Mon of 6th Week of Easter Hebrews 11:1-7 1 Peter 2:1-10 

May 7 Tue of 6th Week of Easter Hebrews 11:8-16 1 Peter 2:11-17 

May 8 Wed of 6th Week of Easter.  1vsp. Hebrews 11:17-31 Mark 16:15-20 

May 9 Ascension. Sol. 1 Cor 15:44b-58 Colossians 3:1-4 

May 10 Fri of 6th Week of Easter Hebrews 11:32-40 1 Peter 3:8-12 

May 11 Cluniac Abbots. Mem. Hebrews 12:1-13 2 Thess 2:13--3:5 

   John 17:11b-19 
 

May 12 Seventh Sunday of Easter 1 Corinthians 1:1-9 2 Cor 1:18-22 

May 13 Mon of 7th Week of Easter Hebrews 12:14-24 1 Peter 3:13-22 

May 14 Matthias, Apostle.  Feast 1 Cor 1:26-31 Ephesians 4:7-16 

May 15 Pachomius. Mem. Hebrews 12:25-29 1 Peter 4:7-11 

May 16 Thu of 7th Week of Easter Hebrews 13:1-8 1 Peter 4:12-19 

May 17 Fri of 7th Week of Easter Hebrews 13:9-16 1 Peter 5:1-7 

May 18 Sat of 7th Week of Easter Hebrews 13:17-25 Joel 3:1-5 

   NRSV 2:28-32 

   John 15:26-27; 16:12-15  
 

May 19 Pentecost. Sol. Romans 8:14-27 Ephesians 1:3-14 

   


